	150
REC \$	
AUD \$	
R.M.F.	\$ 0

COMPUTER	\checkmark
BECOMPED_	<u> </u>
COMPARED	

This document was prepared by: RUTH LAYNE C/O BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, N.A. (515) 245-2907 665 LOCUST, P.O. BOX 897 DES MOINES, IA 50304-0897

C FILED NO. PAGE 3262

MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION OF PROMISSORY NOTE/MORTGAGE

2002 JUL -3 PM 1: 40

MICKI UTSLER RECORDER

	RECORDER PLANTS OF COURTY TOWA
BORROWER JON W. MCBRIDE HEYOUNG L. MCBRIDE	MORTGAGOR JON W. MCBRIDE, HUSBAND HEYOUNG L. MCBRIDE, WIFE
ADDRESS 3252 CUMMING ROAD CUMMING, IA 50061 TELEPHONE NO. IDENTIFICATION NO.	ADDRESS 3252 CUMMING ROAD CUMMING, IA 50061 TELEPHONE NO. IDENTIFICATION NO.
ADDRESS OF REAL PROPERTY: 3252 CUMMING ROA	AD
	061
is executed by and between the parties identified above and 897, DES MOINES, IA 50304-0897	DRY NOTE/MORTGAGE, dated the 21st day of June, 2002 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, N.A., 665 LOCUST, P.O. BOX ("Lender").
A. On September 10, 1998 , L	ender made a loan ("Loan") to Borrower evidenced by Borrower's promissory note or
agreement ("Note") payable to Lender in the original principa	amount of Fifty Thousand and no/100
which Note is secured by a mortgage ("Mortgage") dated	Dollars (\$ 50,000.00), September 10, 1998, executed by Mortgagor for the benefit of
Lender and encumbering the real property described on Sc	hedule A ("Property"), and recorded on November 12 , 1998 as Instrument No. Page 487 in the records of the Recorder of MADISON
	lote and Mortgage and any other related documents are hereafter cumulatively referred to
as the "Loan Documents."	
B. The Note and Mortgage are hereby modified as follows:	
1. TERMS OF REPAYMENT.	
X The maturity date of the Note is extended to Set	otember 10, 2003 , at which time all outstanding sums
June 21, 2002 , the unpaid princip	the Mortgage is modified accordingly. The parties acknowledge and agree that, as of all balance due under the Note was \$, and the accrued
and unpaid interest on that date was \$ 0.00	The new repayment terms are as follows:
	india. Mariante de la companya de la compa Mariante de la companya de la comp
	on the second of
2. ADDITIONAL MODIFICATIONS.	
The Note and Mortgage are further modified as follow	THE AMOUNT OF \$200.000.00. LOANS AND ADVANCES
TIP TO THIS AMOUNT, TOGETHER WITH IN	rerest. Are enior to indebtedness to other
CREDITORS UNDER SUBSEQUENTLY RECORDS	SD OR FILED MORTGAGES AND LIENS.

C. Additional Representations, Warranties and Agreements.

Mortgagor represents and warrants that Mortgagor owns the property free and clear of any liens or encumbrances other than the liens described on Schedule B below. Except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect. The parties hereby adopt, ratify and confirm these terms and conditions as modified. Borrower and Mortgagor agree to execute any additional documents which may be required by Lender to carry out the intention of this Agreement. As of the date of this Agreement, there are no claims, defenses, setoffs or counterclaims of any nature which may be asserted against Lender by any of the undersigned.

Page 1 of 3

SCHEDULE A

The following described real property located in the County of MADISON , State of Iowa

THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE EAST ONE-FOURTH (1/4) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION FOURTEEN (14), IN TOWNSHIP SEVENTY-SEVEN (77) NORTH, RANGE TWENTY-SIX (26) WEST OF THE 5TH P.M., MADISON COUNTY, IOWA, EXCEPT A TRACT COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION, THENCE SOUTH 57 1/2 RODS, THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 80 RODS, THENCE NORTH 37 1/2 RODS, THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH LINE 10 RODS, THENCE NORTH 20 RODS TO SAID NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION, THENCE EAST ON SAID SECTION LINE 90 RODS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 30 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

SCHEDULE B

MORTGAGORJON W. MCBRIDE	MORTGAGOR: HEYOUNG L. MCBRIDE
ha source	Chilosoph &
JON W. MCBRIDE	HEYOUNG LA MCBRIDE
MORT GAGOR:	MORTGAGOR:
MORTGAGOR:	MORTGAGOR
inom Caon.	
MORTGAGOR:	MORTGAGOR:
	33.43.43
BORROWER: JON W. MCBRIDE	BORROWER: HEYOUNG L. MCBRIDE
3	11. 110.
Justin Land	A forton
JON W. MCBRIDE	HEYOUNG I MCBRIDE
BORROWER:	BORROWEÀ:
BORROWER:	BORROWER:
BORROWER:	BORROWER:
	LENDER: BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, N.A.
	LENDER:
	By: Man dem
	SHERRI A. FINNEY VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF JOURS)	
() () SS:	
COUNTY OF POIK	
	e me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state
personally appeared JON W. WE HEYOUTK	1 L. Madrice
to me personally known to be the identical person(s) named in and wh	no executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
he/she executed the same as his/her voluntary act and deed.	ANYA DISTRILATIVE
<u> </u>	Commission Number 1603612 Auth Trans
	, Notary Public
STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF)	and for said County and State
	and the second s
•	e me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
personally appeared	
to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that they	y are the
respectively, of said corporation executing the within and foregoing inst	trument; that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by as such officers acknowledged the execution
of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.	
·	, Notary Public
STATE OF \ in a	and for said County and State
STATE OF) in a) SS: COUNTY OF)	·
	e me the undersigned a Notani Public is and for said county and state
On this day of, before personally appeared	e me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that the	person is one of the partners of
	nership, and that the instrument was signed on behalf of the partnership ion of the instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the partnership
by it and by the partner voluntarily executed.	on or the mediament to be the relativity detailed dood of the partitioning
	, Notary Public

in and for said County and State